

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13762-13764/2019

THE NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY JODHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89256/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhairya Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 6 has filed vakalatnama.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are not served as Notice could not be issued for want of spare copies.

However, Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Ld. Advocate accepted notice before the Hon'ble Court on 26.06.2019, but no vakalatnama has been filed so far.

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules for further directions.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar