

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13762-13764/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2019 in DBCW Nos.8791/2016, 9153/2016 and 9223/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

THE NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY JODHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Dhairya Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
 Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
 Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Suyash Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment slip has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

It is clarified by the learned counsel who appeared on 24th June, 2019 that he entered appearance for the private respondents and thus the other respondents are not served.

Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

List after service and pleadings are complete.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER