

ITEM NO.8
SECTION XV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13762-
13764/2019

THE NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY JODHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr Ashish Kumar, AAG

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars, if any, to effect service on unserved respondent no.3, who is reported to be the Vice Chancellor of the petitioner/University.

Respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 6 have filed counter affidavit.

List on 20.4.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar