

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13762-13764/2019

THE NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY JODHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100306/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Md. Sahabuddin, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 100306/2022

Application for deletion is allowed and respondent no. 3 is deleted from the array of the party.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)