

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 13762-13764/2019**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2019 in DBCW No. 8791/2016 28-05-2019 in DBCW No. 9153/2016 28-05-2019 in DBCW No. 9223/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)**

**THE NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY JODHPUR**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**PRASHANT MEHTA & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**( [FOR DIRECTIONS] )**

**Date : 31-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

**For Petitioner(s)**      **Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Anand Varma, AOR**  
                                 **Mr. Devansh Malhotra, Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Shyam Aggarwal, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s)**    **Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, adv.**  
                                 **Ms. Padma Priya, adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Suyash Jain, Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Chirag Kalani, Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.**  
                                 **Mr. Garvit Sharma, Adv**  
                                 **for Mr.K. Paari Vendhan, AOR**

**Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.**  
**Ms. Alina Hashmi, Adv.**  
**Ms. Rachna Ranjan, Adv.**  
**Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

**Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have perused the affidavit on behalf of the petitioner/University. A new Vice Chancellor, Dr. Harpreet Kaur has taken over and as per the affidavit scheme for having regular staff has been set out which will be abided to.

We would like to see the progress in this behalf and thus progress report be filed within two months.

Insofar as respondents are concerned, the dilemma has arisen because the Science course was abolished. The submission of learned counsel for the respondents is that as a new Vice Chancellor having taken over and she being a post-graduate, she may have a look on the issue.

We feel that there is no harm in this aspect also being analyzed in view of the reform measures being taken.

List on 23.01.2024.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)