

ITEM NO.810

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13762-13764/2019

THE NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY JODHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-11-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shashwat Parihar, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of December, 2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR