

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13762-
13764/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2019
in DBCW No. 8791/2016 28-05-2019 in DBCW No. 9153/2016 28-05-2019
in DBCW No. 9223/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for
Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

THE NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY JODHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 9939/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 9940/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 13-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Polavarapu Sai Charan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sagar Keshri, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Saubhagya Sundriyal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padmapriya, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Aquib Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard.
2. Leave granted.
3. Stay to continue until further orders.
4. List after the Summer Partial Court Working Days, 2026, are over.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)